(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 06.05.2022 calling upon the 

borrower Mir Mahendra Markendey Vishwakanma, Mr Surendra Mahendra Vishwakarma 

and Mrs Shashikala Mahendra Vishwakarma lo repay the amount menbaned in lhe police 
being Rs 640,715.32 + interest /- Plus Interest (Rupees Six Lakhs Forty Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifteen and Paisa Thirty Two Only +plus interest and other out of 

pocket expenses) within 60 days from the date of receiptofthe said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, nolice is hereby given to lhe borrower and 
the public in-ganeral that the undersigned has iaken possession of the property described

[...]

Actread with rule @ of the said rules on this 02" day of August of the year 2022 
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank 

of India (name of the Institution) for an ammount Rs 6,40,715.32 +interest (Rupees Six 

Lakhs Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen and Paisa Thirty Two Only +plus 
interest and other outof pocket expenses) tharean. 

The borrower's atiention is invited to provisions of sub-section (B) of section 13 of the Acct, 

in respect of lime available to the borrower to redeem the secured assets.